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ADDENDUM TO BID PACKAGE #11 
LAX – BRADLEY WEST GATES 

 

ADDENDUM NUMBER 02 

MARCH 8, 2010 

 

Addendum Issue Date: March 8, 2010 

 

Purpose: The purpose of this Addendum is to make changes, additions, deletions, and revisions to the 

bidding documents dated November 20, 2009 for the above referenced project. Bidders shall review the 

Addendum work and requirements in detail and incorporate any effects the Addendum may have in their bid 

price. 

 

Acknowledgement: Bidders must acknowledge receipt of any and all Addenda in the space provided on the 

Bid Form.  Failure to do so may result in rejection of the Bid. 

 

Note:  All requirements of the bidding documents remain unchanged except as cited herein. 

 

Part 1 - Amendments to Bid Documents 

 

• Modification to Instructions to Bidders, Section 7.2: 

o Deadline for bidders questions has been changed to Wednesday, March 17, 2010 at 

5:00PM. 

 

Part 2 - Questions from Potential Bidders 
 

Question:  Refer to Gates Specification section 26 0533-1.3.B. Specification states "In or Under Slab on Grade: 

Provide rigid steel conduit, intermediate metal conduit, or PVC schedule 40 conduit." Section 26 

0543-3.3.H. states, "Building Entrances: Make a transition from underground duct to rigid steel 

conduit 5 feet outside the building wall." Since section 26 0533 allows PVC to be used Under Slab 

on Grade we do not understand the requirement to transition to rigid steel conduit. Please clarify. 

Answer:  This would apply where conduit enters building into an area which is below grade. For example, the 

Electrical Vault North/South Level 01. 

 

Question:  Will you please explain the relationship between Design Pack #4 documents and Design #5 

documents. A good deal of confusion has arisen between these two sets of documents because 

work in one area will be shown differently in design Package #4 than in Design Package #5. Please 

clarify. 

Answer: As of 3/8/10, subcontractors should be bidding Design Package #5, Bulletin #2. 

 

Question: Refer to Gates drawing E0003. On the light fixture schedule, Type F39 is specified to be an 

illuminated handrail. Which discipline is responsible for installing the illuminated handrail? 

Answer: This subcontractor is responsible for that scope of work. 

 



 

LAX – Bradley West Gates  

Addendum 01  

 

 
Bid Date: Thursday, April 1, 2010  Page 2 of 2 

  

Question: Refer to Gates drawing E6005. Detail#7 indicated 2 x 2 steel bracket support assembly for light 

fixture type F29. Will this bracket be supplied as part of the curtain wall system, or should it be 

included with the fixture? 

Answer: This detail is deleted in Design Package #5, Bulletin #2. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

End of Addendum 02 
 

WALSH AUSTIN JOINT VENTURE CONTACT INFORMATION  

 

400 Continental Blvd, 6
th

 Floor - Suite 69 |El Segundo, CA 90245 

Phone:  (310) 426-2892 | Fax:  (310) 426-2888 

James Augustyn – Procurement Manager 


